1
Seebacher GmbH www.seebacher.de Phone: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 6
Marktstrasse 57, 83646 Bad Tölz info@seebacher.de Fax: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 2
DMX512-16B
Article no. 80027500
DMX512 Interface Module
Technical Data / Instruction Manual
2

Seebacher GmbH www.seebacher.de Phone: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 6
Marktstrasse 57, 83646 Bad Tölz info@seebacher.de Fax: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 2
Type designation DMX512-16B
Article no. 80027500
Operating voltage 12V to 35V DC or 12V to 27V AC
Current consumption 70mA at 24V
DMX-IN GND, DATA-, DATA+ (DMX 1990), GND DMX-IN is galvanically connected to GND DMX-OUT
DMX-OUT GND, DATA-, DATA+ (DMX 1990), GND DMX-IN is galvanically connected to GND DMX-OUT
Subnet (RS-485) max. 5.6V limitation by Z-diodes
Dimensions WxHxD 53x90x59mm DIN rail mounting (3 HP)
Weight 120 g
Connection Screw terminals 1.5mm² pluggable
Operating temperature -10°C to +60°C
Storage temperature -25°C to +70°C
Humidity 0-85% r. h. non condensing
Protection class IP 20
Protection type II
CE mark Yes
10. Technical data
Plug top
≅ Ub Operating voltage
0V 0V Operating voltage
A Subnet (BUS A, RS-485)
B Subnet (BUS B, RS-485)
Plug below
ShI GND DMX-IN
DI- DATA - DMX-IN
DI+ DATA + DMX-IN
Frei
Frei
ShO GND DMX-OUT
DO- DATA - DMX-OUT
DO+ DATA + DMX-OUT
10.1. Pin assignment
53,0mm 59,0mm
90
,0
m
m
View
10
Seebacher GmbH www.seebacher.de Phone: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 6
Marktstrasse 57, 83646 Bad Tölz info@seebacher.de Fax: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 2
11. Wiring diagram
+24V
0V=
BUS-A
BUS-B
Art.-Nr.: 80027500
ISYGLT-DMX512-16B
DMX-IN DMX-OUT
Address
3 4 5 6 7 821
U
b